
Board of Education 
Nutley, New Jersey 

Aero Office Furniture Co., Inc. 
AGL Welding Supply Co., Inc. 
Alectronics, Inc. 
Allyn and Bacon, Inc. 
American Library Week 
Atlantic Uniform & Textile Co. 
Avalon School, Inc. 
Barell, John 
Barnell Loft, Ltd. 
Beckley-Cardy Company 
Blairs Garden Center Inc. 
Book Distribution Center 
Brodhead-Garrett Company 
Burpee, w. Atlee Company 
Cafone Printing 
Childcraft Education Corporation1 
Coleman Standard 
Curriculum Associates, Inc. 
Cusick, 'l;'homas 
D'Andrea, Ralph F. 
Da-Lor Service Co., Inc. 
Developmental Learning Materials 
Di Giovanna, Emma 
Dispoto, Rita 
Douglas, Loretta 
Drake, Ellen 
Economy Company 
Educators Publishing Service, Inc. 
Essex Cnty Educ.Services Commission 

. Essex Hardware & Metals Company 
Feraco, Michael 
Frankie's Futurmatic Carwash 
Fuccello, Charles 
Gallina, David J., M.D. 
Gamco Industries, Inc. 
Gann Law Books 
Gaydos,· A.-L., M.-D. 
Hammatt & Sons 
Hammett, J. L. Company 

. Harrison & Son Roofing 
Heath, D.C. & Company 
Herald-News 
Hirsch, Barbara 
Imperial Photocopy Company 
International Business Machines 
Insterstate Printers & Publishers, Inc. 
J & A Handy Crafts, Inc. 
Jamestown Publishers 
K & K Electric & Electronics Co. 
Kelly & Salles Elec.Supply Inc. 
Lincoln Storage Warehouses 

SCHEDULE A 

APRIL 27, 1981 

Non-Instructional Equip. 
Shop Supplies 
Audio Visual Repairs 
Textbooks 
Library Books 
Custodial Expense 
Tuition 
In-Service Program 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Library Supplies 
Ground Material 
Misc. Exp. for Admin. 
Spec. Educ. Equip. 
Science Supplies 
Election Expense 
Special Services Supplies 
Repairs 
Title I Supplies 
Convention Expense 
Convention Expense 
Cont.Servs.- Air Compressors 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Expenses 
Election Expense 
Registrations- Writing Conf. 
In-Service Program 
Textbooks 
S.C.E.P~ supplies 
Instructi.onal Services 
Building Material 
Election Expense 
Service 
Expenses- Writing Seminar 
Evaluations 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Misc.Exp. for Administration 
Physical Examinations 
Physical Education Supplies 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Cont.Servs.- Roof 
Textbooks - Workbooks 
Newspaper Subscriptions 
C.A.T. Expense 
Office Supplies 
Rental 
Tests 
C.A.T. Expenses 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Cont.Servs.- Electrical 
Electrical Supplies 
Election Expense 

552.00 
27.53 

426.65 
17.21 
26.00 

210.00 
690.00 
125.00 
373.71 
59.07 

1,161.71 
13.Gl 

714.65 
15.19 

949.00 
11.55 
29.50 

192.38 
41.80 

175.68 
1,191.81 

32.69 
, 3.30 

6.25 
40.00 

150.00 
221.10 
22.68 

4,242.10 
26.47' 
90.00 
44.50 
33.50 

660.00 
13.76 
25.00 
40.00 
12.70 
42.65 

495.00 
2,229.49 

300.00 
1o6.19 
94.95 

· 693.00 
34.40 
2.88 

347.27 
439.65 
75.79 

120~00 



Davis, Susan W. 
Essex Cnty Voe. & Tech.High School 
Il&tton Educational Publishing 
McGraw-Hill Book Company 
MacKenzie Group, Inc. 
Martin, J. 
Meeker, A.R. Company 
Merrill, Charles E.Publishing Co. 
Midwest Publications Co., Inc. 
Morey La Rue 
NJASBO 
NJSBA 
Nawyn, Ed 
Mew Jersey Bell 
New Jersey Welding Supply Co. 
Nidisco, Inc. 
Peerless Stationery Company 
Peller,· A.W. & Associates, Inc. 
Pepper, J.W. & Sons 
Pro Lumber & Hardware 
Public Service Electric & Gas Co. 
Reader's Digest Services, Inc. 
Reader's Digest Services, Inc. 
Ricciardi, Joseph Inc. 
Riverside Publishing Co. 
Rodmar· Associates 
Scholastic Book Services 
Society For ·visual Education 
Standard Safety Equipment Co. 
Sunmark Industries 
Troll Associates 
Viola Bros., Inc. 
Walker Educational Book Corp. 
West Essex Rehabilitation Center 

Blaustein, Marvin 

Expenses 
Transportation Reimbursement 
Textbooks 
s.C.E.P. Supplies 
Cont.Servs. - Doors 
Musical Instrument Repairs 
Repairs 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Math. Supplies 
Laundry Service 
Conference - Registration 
Misc.Exp. for Administration 
Piano Service 
Service 
Shop Supplies 
Industrial Arts Supplies 
Office Supplies 
S.C.E.P. Supplies 
Music Supplies 
Building Material 
Service 
Title I Supplies 
Textbooks 
Paint Supplies 
Textbooks 
S.C.E.P. supplies 
Title I Supplies 
Textbooks 
Science Supplies 
Gas & Oil 
Title I Supplies 
Custodial Supplies 
Audio Visual Supplies 
Tuition 

SUB TOTAL 

N.J.Personnel & Guidance Assoc. 
TOTAL 

50.65 
14.07 

592.00 
226.27 
870.60 
42.00 
54.90 

248.52 
8.95 

11.99 
45.00 
14.10 
61.50 
41.30 
54.20 

1,461.95 
33.77 
50.38 
68.51 
:£9.80 

8,687.94 
167.77 
495.39 
48.50 

165.57 
27.00 
9.30 

115.12 
83.50 

2,166.84 
74.16 
9.95 

2,094.79 
171.00 

$35,946.06 

60.80 
$36 ,oo6 .86 

Mandatory Payments a.mounting to $388,535.42 having been made by virtue of contract 
of authority of officers, are submitted for ratification: 

Board of Education Athletic Accoun •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 10,000.00 
Board of Education Salary Account •••••••••••••••••••••• .' ••••••••••••••••••••••• 353,755.25 
.N.J. Dependents Health Benefits Fund .••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 12,053.55 
N.J. Employer Health Benefits Fund •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 12,726.62 

$388,535.42 

CONTINUED 



Approved for payment by Board of Education, April 27, 1981. 




